16 Financial Instruments

(i) Concentration of Credit Risk

(ii) Fair Values

(iii) Term Liabilities

17 Contingent Assets and Liabilities

18 Capital Commitments

19 Leases

2024 2023
$ $

Less than 1 year 330,972 199,200
Between 1 and 5 years 312,432 208,783
More than 5 years - -
Total 643,404 407,983

Lessor What is the lease for Terms of the lease The rights of renewal
Ricoh photocopier rental not cancellable none
The Salvation Army rental of office not cancellable 1/3/2026 and 1/3/2029
Walsall Street Developments car park rental not cancellable none
Corina Dempsey Trust rental of office not cancellable 2/8/2023 and 2/8/2025
J and P Fraemohs Par Rent 3/357Madras St not cancellable 2Years
 Brough & Fraemohs Tr Rent4/357 Madras St not cancellable 2Years
Community House Mid Rent 44 Cass St not cancellable Dec-26

20 Events After the Reporting Date

21 Related Party Disclosure

$ FTE $ FTE

1)
Senior management personnel
compensation - short term
benefits for employees

1,371,936 10 1,283,981 10

Close members of the family
of key management personnel

92,392 2 72,160 1

2) Board of Trustees 57,231 8 - 8

Total 1,521,559 20 1,356,140 19

22 Restatement

2023 As Reported Adjustment Restated
$ $ $

Ministry of Social Development/ Ministry of Housing and Urban Development 2,286,194 282,365 2,568,559
Other Operating Revenue 233,086 113,469 346,555
Other Operating Expenses 2,824,260 395,833 3,220,093

2023 As Reported Adjustment Restated
$ $ $

Invoice Received in Advance 244,633 (244,633) -
Payables 1,707,160 (244,633) 1,462,527

2023 As Reported Adjustment Restated
$ $ $

Receipts from Non-exchange Transactions 13,763,103 395,833 14,158,936
Payments to Suppliers 3,961,624 395,833 4,357,457

In preparing the 2024 financial statements, a restatement was made to the 2023 figures to reflect the payments received from MHUD as miscellaneous cost
totalling $282364 and the power payments received from clients totalling $113469 to be showing as Revenue and Expense instead of showing as a net figures.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

In preparing the 2024 financial statements, a restatement was made to the 2023 figures to reflect that any invoices received at year end removed from current
assets and current liabilities.

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

The correction made in the Statement Of Comprehensive Revenue And Expense also impacts on the 2023 Cash Flow Statement. As a result Receipts from Non-